
2025 Fairfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-26   Conf: 18-7   Home: 10-7   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 5-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (354)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Paravati (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Armuth (2), Totals (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-128), Whieldon (42-54), Weinberg
(24-31), Shields (16-19), Armuth (7-10), Kovar (5-10), Conrad (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Warren, Charli .380 52-52 171 46 65 7 4 0 18 80 .468 23 4 20 0 .465 0 0 26-31 94 1 3 .969
21 Paravati, Anna .331 52-52 166 23 55 9 2 0 33 68 .410 15 6 10 1 .404 1 0 1-2 36 81 4 .967
22 Whieldon, Delaney .301 49-48 136 17 41 2 0 4 25 55 .404 18 5 13 1 .403 0 12 1-1 247 15 2 .992
9 McGonigle, Quinn .295 42-37 95 16 28 5 1 3 16 44 .463 8 5 27 0 .373 2 4 2-2 55 1 2 .966
7 Minor, Christina .292 44-32 89 15 26 7 1 1 10 38 .427 10 0 23 1 .364 0 7 1-1 17 28 7 .865
15 Sylvestre, Morgan .267 52-52 135 23 36 1 0 0 13 37 .274 16 8 19 0 .377 0 12 13-13 114 71 5 .974
6 Armuth, Ava .267 48-45 135 21 36 5 3 3 19 56 .415 16 2 32 0 .351 1 0 13-17 101 6 3 .973
14 Camilleri, Faith .262 51-51 149 9 39 11 0 4 32 62 .416 20 1 24 0 .349 2 0 0-0 261 15 3 .989
10 Silvestri, Danica .210 43-25 62 8 13 2 2 1 11 22 .355 8 3 18 0 .329 0 4 2-6 36 3 2 .951
18 Marchese, Emma .234 24-13 47 2 11 2 0 0 6 13 .277 4 0 9 0 .294 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Gutierrez, Martina .186 37-31 70 9 13 2 0 1 8 18 .257 6 0 22 0 .250 0 2 1-1 43 48 6 .938
23 Macaluso, Alivia .184 18-13 38 2 7 0 0 1 3 10 .263 3 1 15 0 .262 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Walls, Caroline .138 22-9 29 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .138 3 0 5 0 .219 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
24 24 .111 6-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 1 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Weller, Darby .077 33-2 13 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 9 0 .143 0 0 10-13 5 0 1 .833
19 Kochakian, Cara .000 13-2 13 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 7 0 .188 0 1 1-2 14 1 0 1.000
16 LoCurto, Natalia .000 4-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Wozniak, Evelyn .000 29-0 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Scannapieco, Gia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Kovar, Chela .000 20-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 16 0 1.000
Totals .275 52-52 1366 220 376 53 13 18 195 509 .373 156 36 256 3 .363 6 43 73-91 1033 335 41 .971
Opponents .285 52-52 1381 219 393 73 4 32 205 570 .413 148 35 247 3 .365 15 26 49-64 1036 384 55 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Weinberg, Alyssa 2.29 18-10 31 27 20 5-0 0 180.0 154 68 59 64 190 31 1 12 .230 6 14 0 5 13
1 Shields, Peyton 3.89 5-7 24 14 3 0-0 1 81.0 101 58 45 44 26 12 0 4 .300 6 15 0 3 6
12 Conrad, Grace 5.01 1-3 12 1 0 0-0 0 22.1 36 17 16 8 2 9 0 3 .353 2 1 0 2 1
20 Kovar, Chela 7.23 2-6 19 10 2 0-0 0 60.0 93 66 62 30 28 18 3 12 .359 8 5 0 5 6
18 Marchese, Emma 70.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 9 10 10 2 1 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.90 26-26 88 52 25 5 1 344.1 393 219 192 148 247 73 4 32 .285 22 35 0 15 26
Opponents 3.43 26-26 89 52 21 8 5 345.1 376 220 169 156 256 53 13 18 .275 27 36 0 6 43



2025 Fairfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Kovar, Chela 17 1 16 0 1.000 2 5 5 .500 0 0
19 Kochakian, Cara 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Conrad, Grace 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Walls, Caroline 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Whieldon, Delaney 264 247 15 2 .992 2 42 12 .778 0 0
14 Camilleri, Faith 279 261 15 3 .989 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sylvestre, Morgan 190 114 71 5 .974 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Armuth, Ava 110 101 6 3 .973 0 7 3 .700 2 0
3 Warren, Charli 98 94 1 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Paravati, Anna 121 36 81 4 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 McGonigle, Quinn 58 55 1 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Silvestri, Danica 41 36 3 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Shields, Peyton 35 3 30 2 .943 0 16 3 .842 0 0
8 Weinberg, Alyssa 17 1 15 1 .941 0 24 7 .774 0 0
11 Gutierrez, Martina 97 43 48 6 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Minor, Christina 52 17 28 7 .865 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weller, Darby 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Scannapieco, Gia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 LoCurto, Natalia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Marchese, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Macaluso, Alivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wozniak, Evelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1409 1033 335 41 .971 29 98 30 .766 2 0
Opponents 1475 1036 384 55 .963 36 146 36 .802 9 0


